CH \$315.00 252764

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM533211

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LLCP Sierra Debtco, L.P	FORMERLY LLCP SCP Debtco, L.P.	07/23/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Science Care, Inc.	
Street Address:	21410 N. 19th Avenue, Suite 126	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85027	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2527646	SCIENCE CARE
Registration Number:	4810485	MEMORY IN NATURE
Registration Number:	4737036	HOPE PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3720461	SCIENCE CARE
Registration Number:	3720460	SCIENCE CARE
Registration Number:	3720459	SCIENCE CARE
Registration Number:	3720462	SCIENCE CARE
Registration Number:	4498286	I SUPPORT LIFE
Registration Number:	4082095	LIFELEGACY FOUNDATION
Registration Number:	4086132	LIFELEGACY
Registration Number:	4182808	LIFELEGACY
Registration Number:	4182810	LIFELEGACY FOUNDATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125778467

Email: rebecca.paul@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca A. Paul c/o Katten Muchin

REEL: 006701 FRAME: 0307

TRADEMARK

900507844

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	525 West Monroe Street Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Rebecca A. Paul
SIGNATURE:		/Rebecca A. Paul/
DATE SIGNED:		07/23/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Science Care - Payoff - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Jul-23-19)_LEGAL#page1.tif source=Science Care - Payoff - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Jul-23-19)_LEGAL#page2.tif source=Science Care - Payoff - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Jul-23-19)_LEGAL#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006701 FRAME: 0308

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of July 23, 2019 ("Effective Date") by LLCP Sierra Debtco, L.P. (f/k/a LLCP SCP Debtco, L.P.) (the "Administrative Agent") in favor of Science Care, Inc. ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Note Purchase Agreement or Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain Note Purchase Agreement dated April 5, 2019 (the "Note Purchase Agreement") and that certain Security Agreement dated April 5, 2019 (the "Security Agreement"), wherein Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the assets of Grantor;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated April 5, 2019 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") was entered into by Grantor and the Administrative Agent to record the security interest with respect to the Trademarks of Grantor, including, without limitation, those items set forth on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>") and was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 5, 2019, at Reel 6610, Frame 0856; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied the terms of the Security Agreement and requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and releases and reassigns to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; (ii) agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts reasonably requested by Grantor to relinquish and effect the release of such rights to Grantor; and (iii) authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the release hereby given and any other filings necessary to evidence the release and termination of the Administrative Agent's rights under the Security Agreement with respect to the Trademark Collateral.

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 006701 FRAME: 0309 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

LLCP SIERRA DEBTCO, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership

Name: Dayid Wolmer

Title:

President

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Trademark Description	U.S. Registration No.	Date Registered
SCIENCE CARE	2527646	1/18/2002
Memory in Nature	4810485	9/15/2015
HOPE Program	4737036	5/19/2015
Science Care Logo - coral	3720461	12/8/2009
Science Care Logo - three leaves	3720460	12/8/2009
Science Care Logo - four-petalled flower	3720459	12/8/2009
Science Care Logo - branch with leaves	3720462	12/8/2009
I Support Life	4498286	3/18/2014
LifeLegacy Foundation	4082095	1/10/2012
LifeLegacy	4086132	1/17/2012
Life Legacy	4182808	7/31/2012
LifeLegacy Foundation	4182810	7/31/2012

KE 62664796.1 **TRADEMARK REEL: 006701 FRAME: 0311**

RECORDED: 07/23/2019